
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 

 

 

In re: 

 

City and County of San Francisco 

 

Oceanside Water Pollution Control Plant, 

Wastewater Collection System, and Westside 

Recycled Water Plant 

 

NPDES Permit No. CA0037861 

 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Appeal No. NPDES 20-01 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF  

RICHARD S. DAVIS AND ANDREW C. SILTON 

To the Clerk of the Board: 

Kindly enter the appearances of Richard S. Davis and Andrew C. Silton as counsel for 

Petitioner City and County of San Francisco. 

Dated: August 20, 2020    Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Andrew C. Silton   

Richard S. Davis 

Andrew C. Silton 

Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 

1350 I St. NW, Suite 700 

Washington, DC 20005 

(202) 789-6000  

rdavis@bdlaw.com 

asilton@bdlaw.com 

Counsel for Petitioner City and County of 

San Francisco 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on August 20, 2020, a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of 

Richard S. Davis and Andrew C. Silton was filed electronically using the EAB eFiling System 

and served on the parties via e-mail at the following addresses: 

Marcela von Vacano, VonVacano.Marcela@epa.gov 

Dustin Minor, Minor.Dustin@epa.gov 

Peter Z. Ford, Ford.Peter@epa.gov 

Jessica Zomer, Zomer.Jessica@epa.gov 

 

John S. Roddy, John.S.Roddy@sfcityatty.org 

Estie Kus, Estie.Kus@sfcityatty.org 

 

 

/s/ Andrew C. Silton   

Andrew C. Silton 

 


